

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 506 of 2024

Dugai Kumhar

... .. Petitioner

-Versus -

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Circle Officer, Nirsa, P.O. & P.S.- Nirsa, Dist- Dhanbad

... .. Opposite Parties

CORAM: - HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

For the Opp. Party No.2 : M/s. Omiya Anusha,A.C to A.A.G.-IA

05/02.05.2025

As prayed for, list this case after summer vacation.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Rahul/-