

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 506 of 2024

Dugai Kumhar	---	---	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and Another	---	---	Opp. Parties

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Shekhar Pd. Sinha, Advocate
For the O.P-State: Mr. Jai Prakash, A.A.G-IA

06 / 29.08.2025 Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file rejoinder to the
show-cause filed by opposite party State within four weeks.
List this case after four weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded