

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.506 of 2024

Dugai Kumhar Petitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opp. Party(s)

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shekhar Pd. Sinha, Advocate
For the Opp. Party(s) : Mr. Omiya Amsha, AC to AAG-IA

2/10.04.2026 At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this case in the next weeks.

2. If the respondents fail to satisfy the Court that the order of this Court has been complied fully, appropriate order shall be passed against the erring officials including framing of charge for deliberately and willfully violating the order of this Court.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

10.04.2026
R.Kumar